PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7533991

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL DE JONG	01/24/2020
WOLF PETER KLUWE	01/20/2020
ANDREY NIKOLAYEVICH LEVANDOVSKIY	01/15/2020
DANIEL LEYVA JR.	01/24/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CORNING RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE RIVERFRONT PLAZA
Internal Address:	SP-TI-03-01
City:	CORNING
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14831

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17406061

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (828)901-5533

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 828-901-5156

Email: mcclainka@corning.com

Correspondent Name: CORNING RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Address Line 1: INTELLECTION PROPERTY DEPARTMENT

Address Line 2: SP-TI-03-01

Address Line 4: CORNING, NEW YORK 14831

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HI17-090A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHLEEN A. MCCLAIN
SIGNATURE:	/Kathleen A. McClain/
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2022

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 061070 FRAME: 0498

507487101

source=20200131_HI17-090_US_Assignments_Signed#page1.tif source=20200131_HI17-090_US_Assignments_Signed#page2.tif source=20200131_HI17-090_US_Assignments_Signed#page3.tif source=20200131_HI17-090_US_Assignments_Signed#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 061070 FRAME: 0499

U.S. Attorney Docket No.: HI17-090

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, as a below named inventor, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto CORNING RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Charlotte, North Carolina, (hereinafter CORNING), as assignee, and unto its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to a FIBER OPTIC CONNECTORS AND CONNECTORIZED CABLE ASSEMBLY WITH COLLAPSING CANTILEVERED GASKET, such inventions being generally described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed on

DATE	1/24/2020	
DATE	1/20/2020	
DATE	1/15/2020	
DATE	1-24-2020	

and in any future patent applications claiming the benefit of the filing date of that application, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefore.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as CORNING may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to CORNING and at CORNING's expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for said Convention or entered as a supplement to, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of CORNING, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it or entered as a supplement to it.

U.S. Attorney Docket No.: HI17-090

I covenant with CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed:			
1 24 2020 Date	Michael De Jong	Dd/7	
Date	Wolf Peter Kluw	e	
Date	Andrey Nikolaye	evich Levandovskiy	
<u>/-24-2020</u> Date	Daniel Leyva Jr.		
WITNESSED:			
R Notai My Co Sept	E MCCAULEY ry ID #11664111 Immission Expires ember 26, 2023	elged that they executed the same witness Sonally came Wolf Peter Ki	uwe known to be the person
		Witness	
WITNESSED:			
On the day of 20 the person described in and who execute	020, before me personal ed the foregoing instru	ally came Andrey Nikolayevic ament, and acknowledged that t	th Levandovskiy known to be they executed the same.
		Witness	
WITNESSED:			
Notary II	20, before me persona nument, and acknowled ACCAULEY D #11664111 hission Expires ber 26, 2023	lly came Daniel Leyva Jr. kno lged that they executed the sam Witness	own to be the person described ie.

U.S. Attorney Docket No.: H117-090

I covenant with CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed:	
Date	Michael De Jong
20.01.2020	Wolf Peter Kluwe
Date	Wolf Peter Kluwe
Date	Andrey Nikolayevich Levandovskiy
Date	Daniel Leyva Jr.
WITNESSED:	
On the day of in and who executed the foregoing i	2020, before me personally came Michael De Jong known to be the person described instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same.
	Witness
WITNESSED:	
On the <u>ZOR</u> day of <u>ARREAN</u> described in and who executed the f	2020, before me personally came Wolf Peter Kluwe known to be the person bregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same.
	Witness Vines
WITNESSED:	
On theday of the person described in and who exe	2020, before me personally came Andrey Nikolayevich Levandovskiy known to be cented the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same.
	Witness
WITNESSED:	
On theday ofin and who executed the foregoing i	2020, before me personally came Daniel Leyva Jr. known to be the person described instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same.
	Witness

U.S. Attorney Docket No.: HI17-090

I covenant with CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed:		
Date	Michael De Jong	
Date	Wolf Peter Kluwe	
January 15, 2020	Ańdysey Nakolayevich Levandovskiy	
Date	Daniel Leyva Jr.	
WITNESSED:	*# 	
On the day of 2 in and who executed the foregoing ins	1020, before me personally came Michael De Jong know strument, and acknowledged that they executed the same	wn to be the person described
WITNESSED:	Witness	
On the day of	2020, before me personally came Wolf Peter Klu regoing instrument, and acknowledged that they execute	we known to be the person I the same.
	Witness	 .
WITNESSED: On the day of	2020, before me personally came Andrey Nikelayevich uted the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that the Witness	Levandovskiy known to be ey executed the same.
WITNESSED:		
On theday of2 in and who executed the foregoing ins	1020, before me personally came Daniel Leyva Jr. know strument, and acknowledged that they executed the same	vn to be the person described
	Witness	